
Ref. No. Item No. Description 

Est. 

Quantities

Unit of 

Meas. Unit Price ($)

ROADWAY

1A 108 Type B CPM Progress Schedule 1 L.S. $15,000.00

1 201 Clearing and Grubbing 1 L.S. $10,000.00

2 202 Concrete Walk, Removed 102 S.F. $25.00

3 202 Curb, Removed 597 Ft. $15.00

4 202 Curb & Gutter, Removed 729 Ft. $15.00

5
202

Pavement Removed 230 S.Y. $25.00

6
254

Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete 

(T=1.5") 1,825 S.Y. $10.00

7
259

Driveway Pavement Replacement, 

Type IIIB 47 C.Y. $500.00

8
259

Permanent Pavement Replacement, 

Type I 376 C.Y. $500.00

9
407

Tack Coat 183 Gal. $3.00

10
448

Asphalt Concrete Surface Course 

(PG64-22) 77 C.Y. $290.00

11
608

Concrete Walk, 4" 102 S.F. $10.00

12
609

Combination Curb and Gutter (Std 

Dwg 2010) 509 Ft. $50.00

13
609

Combination Curb and Gutter, As Per 

Plan (Basin Type C) 135 Ft. $250.00

14
609

Combination Curb and Gutter, As Per 

Plan (Basin Type D&E) 536 Ft. $250.00

15
609

Curb, Straight 18" (Std Dwg 2000) 455 Ft. $40.00

16
609

Curb, Straight 18", As Per Plan (Basin 

Type D&E) 384 Ft. $250.00

17 623 Construction Layout Staking 1 L.S. $30,000.00

18 624 Mobilization 1 L.S. $100,000.00

19 SS-1603 Tree Protection 1 L.S. $200.00

WATER WORK

20 801 6" Water Pipe and Fittings 53 L.F. $100.00

BLUEPRINT WEISHEIMER / INDIAN SPRINGS 

INTERGATED SOLUTION PROJECT
CIP: 650870-100002A

Project Manager: Nick Domenick Bid Date: 03/01/2017

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE



21
802

6" Valve and Appurtenances 3 Each $1,500.00

22
805

3/4" Water Service Tap, Complete 7 Each $1,800.00

23
805*

3/4" Water Service Tap, Complete 20 Each $1,800.00

24 805* Curb Box 52 Each $250.00

25
807*

Service Boxes Adjusted to Grade 20 Each $250.00

26
808

Relocate 8" Water Line (per L-7401) 1 Each $8,500.00

27 809 Fire Hydrant 2 Each $3,000.00

28 809 Fire Hydrant, Abandoned 2 Each $500.00

29
810

18" Hydrant Extension 1 Each $350.00

30
816

3/4" Water Service Tap, Relocated 

(Lowering) 19 Each $2,000.00

31
816*

3/4" Water Service Tap, Relocated 

(Lowering) 20 Each $2,000.00

32 Spec. Survey Coordinates 1 L.S. $10,000.00

DRAINAGE

33 603 3" Conduit, Type "E" (Roof Drain) 12 L.F. $50.00

34
604

Manhole, Type "C" (AA-S102) 29 Each $3,000.00

35
604

Standard Catch Basin (AA-S133A), w/ 

H.D. Grate (AA-S141) 1 Each $4,500.00

36
604

Standard Curb & Gutter Inlet (AA-

S125A) 4 Each $4,500.00

37

605

6"  Pipe Underdrain, As Per Plan 539 L.F. $35.00

38

901 6"  Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with 

Item 911 Compacted Backfill 135 L.F. $45.00

39

901

6"  Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with 

Item 912 Compacted Granular 

Backfill 887 L.F. $50.00

40

901

12" Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with 

Item 912 Compacted Granular 

Backfill 45 L.F. $100.00

41 901 12" Pipe with Watertight Joints, with 

Type 1 Bedding, with Item 912 

Compacted Granular Backfill 1,682 L.F. $125.00

42
902*

Increased or Decreased Earth 

Excavation 50 C.Y. $50.00

43 906* Stone Foundation 50 C.Y. $50.00



44 915 6" Cleanout 86 Each $700.00

BIORETENTION BASIN

45
204

Geotextile Fabric, Type "D" 57 S.Y. $5.00

46
SS-1602

Excavation for Green Infrastructure 

Facilities 471 C.Y. $40.00

47 SS-1604 Bioretention Soil 6,164 C.F. $3.00

48 SS-1604 Bioretention Mulch (T=3") 952 S.F. $8.00

49
SS-1604

Steel Edging 265 L.F. $6.00

50
SS-1609

GI Period of Establishment, Season 

Two 1 L.S. $85,000.00

51 Spec. Local Washed River Gravel 8 C.Y. $75.00

52 Spec. No. 57 Aggregate 127 C.Y. $70.00

53 Spec. No. 8 Aggregate 46 C.Y. $70.00

54 Spec. Observation Well 42 Each $150.00

55 Spec. Segmental Retaining Wall 2,692 S.F. $50.00

55A
Spec.

Basin Inlet Floor 23 Each $500.00

56
Spec.

GI Monitoring Station Manhole 2 Each $5,000.00

PLANTING 

57
661

Golden St. John`s Wort, #3 Cont. 4 Each $56.00

58
661

Little Henry Dwarf Sweetspire, #3 

Cont. 9 Each $69.00

59
661

Green Mound Alpine Currant, #3 

Cont. 9 Each $57.00

60
661

Karl Foerster Feather Reed Grass, #2 

Cont. 16 Each $24.00

61
661

Ice Dance Japanese Sedge, #2 Cont. 59 Each $18.00

62
661

Northern Sea Oats, #2 Cont. 53 Each $25.00

63
661

Heavy Metal Switch Grass, #2 Cont. 19 Each $26.00

64 661 Dwarf Fountain Grass, #2 Cont. 68 Each $18.00

65 661 Prairie Dropseed, #2 Cont. 98 Each $20.00

66 661 Variegated Sweet Flag, #2 Cont. 36 Each $25.00

67 661 Blue Star Amsonia, #2 Cont. 72 Each $20.00

68
661

Butterfly Milkweed, #2 Cont. 66 Each $20.00

69
661

Purple Dome New England Aster, #2 

Cont. 36 Each $25.00



70
661

Lady Fern, #2 Cont. 18 Each $25.00

71
661

Kim`s Knee High Purple Coneflower, 

#2 Cont. 78 Each $31.00

72 661 Blue Mistflower, #2 Cont. 51 Each $20.00

73 661 Max Frei Geranium, #2 Cont. 12 Each $25.00

74 661 Happy Returns Daylily, #2 Cont. 51 Each $25.00

75 661 Blue Cadet Hosta, #2 Cont. 32 Each $22.00

76 661 Blue Flag, #2 Cont. 52 Each $22.00

77 661 Blazing Star, #2 Cont. 37 Each $25.00

78 661 Great Blue Lobelia, #2 Cont. 33 Each $25.00

79 661 Black-eyed Susan, #2 Cont. 127 Each $20.00

80
661

Autumn Joy Sedum, #2 Cont. 71 Each $20.00

81
661

Solar Cascade Goldenrod, #2 Cont. 55 Each $22.00

82 662 Landscape Watering 1 L.S. $10,000.00

SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL

83
207

Temporary Sediment and Erosion 

Controls 1 L.S. $25,000.00

84 616* Water 1 Mgal $150.00

85 616* Calcium Chloride (*) 0.50 Ton $500.00

86 653 Topsoil, Furnished and Placed 173 C.Y. $60.00

87 659 Seeding and Mulching 50 S.Y. $2.00

88 660 Sodding, Unstaked 1,520 S.Y. $50.00

TRAFFIC

89
614

Maintenance of Traffic, As Per Plan 1 L.S. $50,000.00

90
627

Reboundable Traffic Post 34 Each $500.00

91
630

Ground Mounted Support, No. 2 Post 864 Ft. $20.00

92
630

Sign, Flat Sheet 126 S.F. $35.00

93
630

Removal of Ground Mounted Sign 

and Disposal 10 Each $150.00

94
630

Removal of Ground Mounted Sign 

and Reerection 5 Each $250.00

95 644 Center Line, 5" 0.01 Mile $5,000.00

96 644 Edge Line, 5" 0.05 Mile $5,000.00

Total =



Contingency (20%) =
Total Probable 

Construction Cost=



TOTAL COST ($) Description 

Est. 

Quantities Unit of Meas.

ROADWAY

$15,000.00 Type B CPM Progress Schedule $1.00 L.S.

$10,000.00 Clearing and Grubbing $1.00 L.S.

$2,550.00 Concrete Walk, Removed $102.00 S.F.

$8,955.00 Curb, Removed $597.00 Ft.

$10,935.00 Curb & Gutter, Removed $729.00 Ft.

$5,750.00 Pavement Removed $230.00 S.Y.

$18,250.00

Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete 

(T=1.5") $1,825.00 S.Y.

$23,500.00

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type 

IIIB $47.00 C.Y.

$188,000.00

Permanent Pavement Replacement, 

Type I $376.00 C.Y.

$549.00 Tack Coat $183.00 Gal.

$22,330.00

Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (PG64-

22) $77.00 C.Y.

$1,020.00 Concrete Walk, 4" $102.00 S.F.

$25,450.00

Combination Curb and Gutter (Std Dwg 

2010) $509.00 Ft.

$33,750.00

Combination Curb and Gutter, As Per 

Plan (Basin Type C) $135.00 Ft.

$134,000.00

Combination Curb and Gutter, As Per 

Plan (Basin Type D&E) $536.00 Ft.

$18,216.00 Curb, Straight 18" (Std Dwg 2000) $455.40 Ft.

$96,000.00

Curb, Straight 18", As Per Plan (Basin 

Type D&E) $384.00 Ft.

$30,000.00 Construction Layout Staking $1.00 L.S.

$100,000.00 Mobilization $1.00 L.S.

$200.00 Tree Protection $1.00 L.S.

WATER WORK

$5,300.00 6" Water Pipe and Fittings $53.00 L.F.

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ELITE EXCAVATING CO. OF OHIO, INC.

BLUEPRINT WEISHEIMER / INDIAN SPRINGS 

INTERGATED SOLUTION PROJECT



$4,500.00 6" Valve and Appurtenances $3.00 Each

$12,600.00 3/4" Water Service Tap, Complete $7.00 Each

$36,000.00 3/4" Water Service Tap, Complete $20.00 Each

$13,000.00 Curb Box $52.00 Each

$5,000.00 Service Boxes Adjusted to Grade $20.00 Each

$8,500.00 Relocate 8" Water Line (per L-7401) $1.00 Each

$6,000.00 Fire Hydrant $2.00 Each

$1,000.00 Fire Hydrant, Abandoned $2.00 Each

$350.00 18" Hydrant Extension $1.00 Each

$38,000.00

3/4" Water Service Tap, Relocated 

(Lowering) $19.00 Each

$40,000.00

3/4" Water Service Tap, Relocated 

(Lowering) $20.00 Each

$10,000.00 Survey Coordinates $1.00 L.S.

DRAINAGE

$600.00 3" Conduit, Type "E" (Roof Drain) $12.00 L.F.

$87,000.00 Manhole, Type "C" (AA-S102) $29.00 Each

$4,500.00

Standard Catch Basin (AA-S133A), w/ 

H.D. Grate (AA-S141) $1.00 Each

$18,000.00 Standard Curb & Gutter Inlet (AA-S125A) $4.00 Each

$18,865.00 6"  Pipe Underdrain, As Per Plan $539.00 L.F.

$6,075.00

6"  Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with Item 

911 Compacted Backfill $135.00 L.F.

$44,350.00

6"  Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with Item 

912 Compacted Granular Backfill $887.00 L.F.

$4,500.00

12" Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with Item 

912 Compacted Granular Backfill $45.00 L.F.

$210,250.00

12" Pipe with Watertight Joints, with 

Type 1 Bedding, with Item 912 

Compacted Granular Backfill $1,682.00 L.F.

$2,500.00 Increased or Decreased Earth Excavation $50.00 C.Y.

$2,500.00 Stone Foundation $50.00 C.Y.



$60,200.00 6" Cleanout $86.00 Each

BIORETENATION BASIN

$285.00 Geotextile Fabric, Type "D" $57.00 S.Y.

$18,840.00

Excavation for Green Infrastructure 

Facilities $471.00 C.Y.

$18,492.00 Bioretention Soil $6,164.00 C.F.

$7,616.00 Bioretention Mulch (T=3") $952.00 S.F.

$1,590.00 Steel Edging $265.00 L.F.

$85,000.00 GI Period of Establishment, Season Two $1.00 L.S.

$600.00 Local Washed River Gravel $8.00 C.Y.

$8,890.00 No. 57 Aggregate $127.00 C.Y.

$3,220.00 No. 8 Aggregate $46.00 C.Y.

$6,300.00 Observation Well $42.00 Each

$134,600.00 Segmental Retaining Wall $2,692.00 S.F.

$11,500.00 Basin Inlet Floor $23.00 Each

$10,000.00 GI Monitoring Station Manhole Allowance $2.00 Each

PLANTING

$224.00 Golden St. John`s Wort, #3 Cont. $4.00 Each

$621.00 Little Henry Dwarf Sweetspire, #3 Cont. $9.00 Each

$513.00 Green Mound Alpine Currant, #3 Cont. $9.00 Each

$384.00

Karl Foerster Feather Reed Grass, #2 

Cont. $16.00 Each

$1,062.00 Ice Dance Japanese Sedge, #2 Cont. $59.00 Each

$1,325.00 Northern Sea Oats, #2 Cont. $53.00 Each

$494.00 Heavy Metal Switch Grass, #2 Cont. $19.00 Each

$1,224.00 Dwarf Fountain Grass, #2 Cont. $68.00 Each

$1,960.00 Prairie Dropseed, #2 Cont. $98.00 Each

$900.00 Variegated Sweet Flag, #2 Cont. $36.00 Each

$1,440.00 Blue Star Amsonia, #2 Cont. $72.00 Each

$1,320.00 Butterfly Milkweed, #2 Cont. $66.00 Each

$900.00

Purple Dome New England Aster, #2 

Cont. $36.00 Each



$450.00 Lady Fern, #2 Cont. $18.00 Each

$2,418.00

Kim`s Knee High Purple Coneflower, #2 

Cont. $78.00 Each

$1,020.00 Blue Mistflower, #2 Cont. $51.00 Each

$300.00 Max Frei Geranium, #2 Cont. $12.00 Each

$1,275.00 Happy Returns Daylily, #2 Cont. $51.00 Each

$704.00 Blue Cadet Hosta, #2 Cont. $32.00 Each

$1,144.00 Blue Flag, #2 Cont. $52.00 Each

$925.00 Blazing Star, #2 Cont. $37.00 Each

$825.00 Great Blue Lobelia, #2 Cont. $33.00 Each

$2,540.00 Black-eyed Susan, #2 Cont. $127.00 Each

$1,420.00 Autumn Joy Sedum, #2 Cont. $71.00 Each

$1,210.00 Solar Cascade Goldenrod, #2 Cont. $55.00 Each

$10,000.00 Landscape Watering $1.00 L.S.

SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL

$25,000.00

Temporary Sediment and Erosion 

Controls $1.00 L.S.

$150.00 Water $1.00 Mgal

$250.00 Calcium Chloride $0.50 Ton

$10,380.00 Topsoil, Furnished and Placed $173.00 C.Y.

$100.00 Seeding and Mulching $50.00 S.Y.

$76,000.00 Sodding, Unstaked $1,520.00 S.Y.

TRAFFIC

$50,000.00 Maintenance of Traffic, As Per Plan $1.00 L.S.

$17,000.00 Reboundable Traffic Post $34.00 Each

$17,280.00 Ground Mounted Support, No. 2 Post $864.00 Ft.

$4,410.00 Sign, Flat Sheet $126.00 S.F.

$1,500.00

Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and 

Disposal $10.00 Each

$1,250.00

Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and 

Reerection $5.00 Each

$50.00 Center Line, 5" $0.01 Mile
$250.00 Edge Line, 5" $0.05 Mile

$1,931,196.00



$386,239.20

$2,317,435.20

Contingency Funding.

NOTES:

2.) The apparent low bidder is Elite ExcavatingCo. Of Ohio, Inc.

incorrectly entered on the Bid Express Bid Form for Form B3.

The Engineer's Estimate listed $1.00 per Ton, but the B3 form

listed $0.50 per ton. It was decided to allow the contractors to use

the $0.50 per ton listed in the form. This reduced the Engineer's

Estimate by $300.00. If the funds are needed, they will come 

1.) The Estimated Quantities for line 85, Calcium Chloride was 



Unit Price LABOR 

($)

Labor and 

Materials ($)

Total Labor and 

Materials (S) TOTAL COST ($)

$6,000.00 $4,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

$3,000.00 $2,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

$3.00 $2.00 5.00 $510.00

$6.00 $4.00 10.00 $5,970.00

$9.00 $6.00 15.00 $10,935.00

$6.00 $4.00 10.00 $2,300.00

$4.00 $3.00 7.00 $12,775.00

$270.00 $180.00 450.00 $21,150.00

$165.00 $110.00 275.00 $103,400.00

$1.00 $1.00 2.00 $366.00

$135.00 $90.00 225.00 $17,325.00

$9.00 $6.00 15.00 $1,530.00

$33.00 $22.00 55.00 $27,995.00

$39.00 $26.00 65.00 $8,775.00

$48.00 $32.00 80.00 $42,880.00

$27.00 $18.00 45.00 $20,493.00

$30.00 $20.00 50.00 $19,200.00

$7,200.00 $4,800.00 12,000.00 $12,000.00

$12,000.00 $8,000.00 20,000.00 $20,000.00

$300.00 $200.00 500.00 $500.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

$180.00 $120.00 300.00 $15,900.00

ELITE EXCAVATING CO. OF OHIO, INC.

CIP: 650870-100002A



$720.00 $480.00 1,200.00 $3,600.00

$1,320.00 $880.00 2,200.00 $15,400.00

$1,320.00 $880.00 2,200.00 $44,000.00

$48.00 $32.00 80.00 $4,160.00

$24.00 $16.00 40.00 $800.00

$5,400.00 $3,600.00 9,000.00 $9,000.00

$1,800.00 $1,200.00 3,000.00 $6,000.00

$360.00 $240.00 600.00 $1,200.00

$240.00 $160.00 400.00 $400.00

$900.00 $600.00 1,500.00 $28,500.00

$900.00 $600.00 1,500.00 $30,000.00

$1,800.00 $1,200.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

$30.00 $20.00 50.00 $600.00

$2,100.00 $1,400.00 3,500.00 $101,500.00

$1,200.00 $800.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

$1,500.00 $1,000.00 2,500.00 $10,000.00

$30.00 $20.00 50.00 $26,950.00

$42.00 $28.00 70.00 $9,450.00

$45.00 $30.00 75.00 $66,525.00

$51.00 $34.00 85.00 $3,825.00

$45.00 $30.00 75.00 $126,150.00

$6.00 $4.00 10.00 $500.00

$12.00 $8.00 20.00 $1,000.00



$150.00 $100.00 250.00 $21,500.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

$3.00 $2.00 5.00 $285.00

$15.00 $10.00 25.00 $11,775.00

$2.00 $1.00 3.00 $18,492.00

$3.00 $2.00 5.00 $4,760.00

$7.00 $5.00 12.00 $3,180.00

$9,000.00 $6,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

$90.00 $60.00 150.00 $1,200.00

$60.00 $40.00 100.00 $12,700.00

$60.00 $40.00 100.00 $4,600.00

$300.00 $200.00 500.00 $21,000.00

$36.00 $24.00 60.00 $161,520.00

$180.00 $120.00 300.00 $6,900.00

$0.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $10,000.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

$25.00 $17.00 42.00 $168.00

$22.00 $14.00 36.00 $324.00

$32.00 $22.00 54.00 $486.00

$11.00 $7.00 18.00 $288.00

$11.00 $7.00 18.00 $1,062.00

$12.00 $8.00 20.00 $1,060.00

$11.00 $7.00 18.00 $342.00

$11.00 $7.00 18.00 $1,224.00

$11.00 $7.00 18.00 $1,764.00

$16.00 $10.00 26.00 $936.00

$11.00 $8.00 19.00 $1,368.00

$11.00 $8.00 19.00 $1,254.00

$10.00 $7.00 17.00 $612.00



$11.00 $7.00 18.00 $324.00

$11.00 $7.00 18.00 $1,404.00

$21.00 $14.00 35.00 $1,785.00

$10.00 $7.00 17.00 $204.00

$9.00 $6.00 15.00 $765.00

$11.00 $8.00 19.00 $608.00

$10.00 $7.00 17.00 $884.00

$9.00 $6.00 15.00 $555.00

$10.00 $7.00 17.00 $561.00

$10.00 $7.00 17.00 $2,159.00

$10.00 $6.00 16.00 $1,136.00

$11.00 $8.00 19.00 $1,045.00

$12,000.00 $8,000.00 20,000.00 $20,000.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

$2,100.00 $1,400.00 3,500.00 $3,500.00

$30.00 $20.00 50.00 $50.00

$72.00 $48.00 120.00 $60.00

$36.00 $24.00 60.00 $10,380.00

$5.00 $3.00 8.00 $400.00

$7.00 $5.00 12.00 $18,240.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

$6,000.00 $4,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00

$61.00 $41.00 102.00 $3,468.00

$7.00 $4.00 11.00 $9,504.00

$12.00 $8.00 20.00 $2,520.00

$18.00 $12.00 30.00 $300.00

$36.00 $24.00 60.00 $300.00

$5,040.00 $3,360.00 8,400.00 $84.00
$2,640.00 $1,760.00 4,400.00 $220.00

$1,247,820.00SUBTOTAL 



$249,564.00

TOTAL $1,497,384.00

Bond Amount 10.0%

Proposal Bond Amount 

Required
$149,738.40 

Contract Compliance 

No.
20-1643186

Vendor # 001064

Non-Collusion Affidavit 

Completed? Yes

Local Vendor? Y/N No

Addendum 

Acknowledgement 

Completed?

Yes

Proposal Affidavit 

Completed? 
Yes

CONTINGENCY (20%)



Description 

Est. 

Quantities

Unit of 

Meas.

Unit Price 

Labor ($)

Labor and 

Materials 

($)

ROADWAY

Type B CPM Progress Schedule $1.00 L.S. $0.00 $8,000.00

Clearing and Grubbing $1.00 L.S. $0.00 $32,000.00

Concrete Walk, Removed $102.00 S.F. $0.00 $4.00

Curb, Removed $597.00 Ft. $0.00 $9.00

Curb & Gutter, Removed $729.00 Ft. $0.00 $9.00

Pavement Removed $230.00 S.Y. $0.00 $16.00

Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete 

(T=1.5") $1,825.00 S.Y. $0.00 $8.00

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type 

IIIB $47.00 C.Y. $200.00 $200.00

Permanent Pavement Replacement, 

Type I $376.00 C.Y. $80.00 $80.00

Tack Coat $183.00 Gal. $1.00 $1.00

Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (PG64-

22) $77.00 C.Y. $185.00 $185.00

Concrete Walk, 4" $102.00 S.F. $4.87 $4.88

Combination Curb and Gutter (Std Dwg 

2010) $509.00 Ft. $37.50 $37.50

Combination Curb and Gutter, As Per 

Plan (Basin Type C) $135.00 Ft. $33.00 $33.00

Combination Curb and Gutter, As Per 

Plan (Basin Type D&E) $536.00 Ft. $29.00 $29.00

Curb, Straight 18" (Std Dwg 2000) $455.40 Ft. $30.00 $30.00

Curb, Straight 18", As Per Plan (Basin 

Type D&E) $384.00 Ft. $31.50 $31.50

Construction Layout Staking $1.00 L.S. $1,000.00 $39,000.00

Mobilization $1.00 L.S. $1,000.00 $19,000.00

Tree Protection $1.00 L.S. $6,500.00 $6,500.00

WATER WORK

6" Water Pipe and Fittings $53.00 L.F. $37.50 $37.50

SHELLY & SANDS. INC.

BLUEPRINT WEISHEIMER / INDIAN SPRINGS 

INTERGATED SOLUTION PROJECT
CIP: 650870-100002A



6" Valve and Appurtenances $3.00 Each $550.00 $550.00

3/4" Water Service Tap, Complete $7.00 Each $750.00 $750.00

3/4" Water Service Tap, Complete $20.00 Each $750.00 $750.00

Curb Box $52.00 Each $250.00 $250.00

Service Boxes Adjusted to Grade $20.00 Each $350.00 $350.00

Relocate 8" Water Line (per L-7401) $1.00 Each $2,900.00 $2,900.00

Fire Hydrant $2.00 Each $1,600.00 $1,600.00

Fire Hydrant, Abandoned $2.00 Each $750.00 $750.00

18" Hydrant Extension $1.00 Each $700.00 $700.00

3/4" Water Service Tap, Relocated 

(Lowering) $19.00 Each $675.00 $675.00

3/4" Water Service Tap, Relocated 

(Lowering) $20.00 Each $675.00 $675.00

Survey Coordinates $1.00 L.S. $500.00 $9,500.00

DRAINAGE

3" Conduit, Type "E" (Roof Drain) $12.00 L.F. $30.00 $30.00

Manhole, Type "C" (AA-S102) $29.00 Each $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Standard Catch Basin (AA-S133A), w/ 

H.D. Grate (AA-S141) $1.00 Each $1,275.00 $1,275.00

Standard Curb & Gutter Inlet (AA-S125A) $4.00 Each $1,200.00 $1,200.00

6"  Pipe Underdrain, As Per Plan $539.00 L.F. $12.50 $12.50

6"  Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with Item 

911 Compacted Backfill $135.00 L.F. $20.00 $20.00

6"  Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with Item 

912 Compacted Granular Backfill $887.00 L.F. $22.50 $22.50

12" Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with Item 912 Compacted Granular Backfill$45.00 L.F. $25.00 $25.00

12" Pipe with Watertight Joints, with 

Type 1 Bedding, with Item 912 

Compacted Granular Backfill $1,682.00 L.F. $42.50 $42.50

Increased or Decreased Earth Excavation $50.00 C.Y. $12.50 $12.50

Stone Foundation $50.00 C.Y. $17.50 $17.50



6" Cleanout $86.00 Each $0.00 $500.00

BIORETENATION BASIN

Geotextile Fabric, Type "D" $57.00 S.Y. $12.50 $12.50

Excavation for Green Infrastructure 

Facilities $471.00 C.Y. $0.00 $58.00

Bioretention Soil $6,164.00 C.F. $2.50 $2.50

Bioretention Mulch (T=3") $952.00 S.F. $2.00 $2.00

Steel Edging $265.00 L.F. $11.37 $11.38

GI Period of Establishment, Season Two $1.00 L.S. $6,850.00 $6,850.00

Local Washed River Gravel $8.00 C.Y. $342.50 $342.50

No. 57 Aggregate $127.00 C.Y. $60.00 $60.00

No. 8 Aggregate $46.00 C.Y. $70.00 $70.00

Observation Well $42.00 Each $250.00 $250.00

Segmental Retaining Wall $2,692.00 S.F. $17.50 $17.50

Basin Inlet Floor $23.00 Each $1,125.00 $1,125.00

GI Monitoring Station Manhole Allowance $2.00 Each $0.00 $5,000.00

PLANTING

Golden St. John`s Wort, #3 Cont. $4.00 Each $24.50 $24.50

Little Henry Dwarf Sweetspire, #3 Cont. $9.00 Each $24.50 $24.50

Green Mound Alpine Currant, #3 Cont. $9.00 Each $26.00 $26.00

Karl Foerster Feather Reed Grass, #2 

Cont. $16.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Ice Dance Japanese Sedge, #2 Cont. $59.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Northern Sea Oats, #2 Cont. $53.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Heavy Metal Switch Grass, #2 Cont. $19.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Dwarf Fountain Grass, #2 Cont. $68.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Prairie Dropseed, #2 Cont. $98.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Variegated Sweet Flag, #2 Cont. $36.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Blue Star Amsonia, #2 Cont. $72.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Butterfly Milkweed, #2 Cont. $66.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Purple Dome New England Aster, #2 

Cont. $36.00 Each $15.00 $15.00



Lady Fern, #2 Cont. $18.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Kim`s Knee High Purple Coneflower, #2 

Cont. $78.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Blue Mistflower, #2 Cont. $51.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Max Frei Geranium, #2 Cont. $12.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Happy Returns Daylily, #2 Cont. $51.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Blue Cadet Hosta, #2 Cont. $32.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Blue Flag, #2 Cont. $52.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Blazing Star, #2 Cont. $37.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Great Blue Lobelia, #2 Cont. $33.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Black-eyed Susan, #2 Cont. $127.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Autumn Joy Sedum, #2 Cont. $71.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Solar Cascade Goldenrod, #2 Cont. $55.00 Each $15.00 $15.00

Landscape Watering $1.00 L.S. $9,000.00 $9,000.00

SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL

Temporary Sediment and Erosion 

Controls $1.00 L.S. $17,500.00 $17,500.00

Water $1.00 Mgal $12.50 $12.50

Calcium Chloride $0.50 Ton $125.00 $125.00

Topsoil, Furnished and Placed $173.00 C.Y. $27.50 $27.50

Seeding and Mulching $50.00 S.Y. $10.00 $10.00

Sodding, Unstaked $1,520.00 S.Y. $13.00 $13.00

TRAFFIC

Maintenance of Traffic, As Per Plan $1.00 L.S. $15,000.00 $45,000.00

Reboundable Traffic Post $34.00 Each $52.50 $52.50

Ground Mounted Support, No. 2 Post $864.00 Ft. $6.00 $6.00

Sign, Flat Sheet $126.00 S.F. $10.00 $10.00

Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and 

Disposal $10.00 Each $0.00 $35.00

Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and 

Reerection $5.00 Each $37.50 $37.50

Center Line, 5" $0.01 Mile $4,200.00 $4,200.00
Edge Line, 5" $0.05 Mile $2,250.00 $2,250.00

SUBTOTAL 



CONTINGENCY (20%)



Total Labor and 

Materials ($) TOTAL COST ($) Description 

Est. 

Quantities

Unit of 

Meas.

ROADWAY

$8,000.00 $8,000.00 Type B CPM Progress Schedule $1.00 L.S.

$32,000.00 $32,000.00 Clearing and Grubbing $1.00 L.S.

$4.00 $408.00 Concrete Walk, Removed $102.00 S.F.

$9.00 $5,373.00 Curb, Removed $597.00 Ft.

$9.00 $6,561.00 Curb & Gutter, Removed $729.00 Ft.

$16.00 $3,680.00 Pavement Removed $230.00 S.Y.

$8.00 $14,600.00

Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete 

(T=1.5") $1,825.00 S.Y.

$400.00 $18,800.00

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type 

IIIB $47.00 C.Y.

$160.00 $60,160.00

Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type 

I $376.00 C.Y.

$2.00 $366.00 Tack Coat $183.00 Gal.

$370.00 $28,490.00

Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (PG64-

22) $77.00 C.Y.

$9.75 $994.50 Concrete Walk, 4" $102.00 S.F.

$75.00 $38,175.00

Combination Curb and Gutter (Std Dwg 

2010) $509.00 Ft.

$66.00 $8,910.00

Combination Curb and Gutter, As Per 

Plan (Basin Type C) $135.00 Ft.

$58.00 $31,088.00

Combination Curb and Gutter, As Per 

Plan (Basin Type D&E) $536.00 Ft.

$60.00 $27,324.00 Curb, Straight 18" (Std Dwg 2000) $455.40 Ft.

$63.00 $24,192.00

Curb, Straight 18", As Per Plan (Basin 

Type D&E) $384.00 Ft.

$40,000.00 $40,000.00 Construction Layout Staking $1.00 L.S.

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 Mobilization $1.00 L.S.

$13,000.00 $13,000.00 Tree Protection $1.00 L.S.

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 WATER WORK

$75.00 $3,975.00 6" Water Pipe and Fittings $53.00 L.F.

SHELLY & SANDS. INC. FACEMYER COMPANY

BLUEPRINT WEISHEIMER / INDIAN SPRINGS 

INTERGATED SOLUTION PROJECT
CIP: 650870-100002A



$1,100.00 $3,300.00 6" Valve and Appurtenances $3.00 Each

$1,500.00 $10,500.00 3/4" Water Service Tap, Complete $7.00 Each

$1,500.00 $30,000.00 3/4" Water Service Tap, Complete $20.00 Each

$500.00 $26,000.00 Curb Box $52.00 Each

$700.00 $14,000.00 Service Boxes Adjusted to Grade $20.00 Each

$5,800.00 $5,800.00 Relocate 8" Water Line (per L-7401) $1.00 Each

$3,200.00 $6,400.00 Fire Hydrant $2.00 Each

$1,500.00 $3,000.00 Fire Hydrant, Abandoned $2.00 Each

$1,400.00 $1,400.00 18" Hydrant Extension $1.00 Each

$1,350.00 $25,650.00

3/4" Water Service Tap, Relocated 

(Lowering) $19.00 Each

$1,350.00 $27,000.00

3/4" Water Service Tap, Relocated 

(Lowering) $20.00 Each

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 Survey Coordinates $1.00 L.S.

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 DRAINAGE

$60.00 $720.00 3" Conduit, Type "E" (Roof Drain) $12.00 L.F.

$3,000.00 $87,000.00 Manhole, Type "C" (AA-S102) $29.00 Each

$2,550.00 $2,550.00

Standard Catch Basin (AA-S133A), w/ H.D. 

Grate (AA-S141) $1.00 Each

$2,400.00 $9,600.00 Standard Curb & Gutter Inlet (AA-S125A) $4.00 Each

$25.00 $13,475.00 6"  Pipe Underdrain, As Per Plan $539.00 L.F.

$40.00 $5,400.00

6"  Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with Item 

911 Compacted Backfill $135.00 L.F.

$45.00 $39,915.00

6"  Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with Item 

912 Compacted Granular Backfill $887.00 L.F.

$50.00 $2,250.00

12" Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with Item 

912 Compacted Granular Backfill $45.00 L.F.

$85.00 $142,970.00

12" Pipe with Watertight Joints, with 

Type 1 Bedding, with Item 912 

Compacted Granular Backfill $1,682.00 L.F.

$25.00 $1,250.00 Increased or Decreased Earth Excavation $50.00 C.Y.

$35.00 $1,750.00 Stone Foundation $50.00 C.Y.



$500.00 $43,000.00 6" Cleanout $86.00 Each

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 BIORETENATION BASIN

$25.00 $1,425.00 Geotextile Fabric, Type "D" $57.00 S.Y.

$58.00 $27,318.00

Excavation for Green Infrastructure 

Facilities $471.00 C.Y.

$5.00 $30,820.00 Bioretention Soil $6,164.00 C.F.

$4.00 $3,808.00 Bioretention Mulch (T=3") $952.00 S.F.

$22.75 $6,028.75 Steel Edging $265.00 L.F.

$13,700.00 $13,700.00 GI Period of Establishment, Season Two $1.00 L.S.

$685.00 $5,480.00 Local Washed River Gravel $8.00 C.Y.

$120.00 $15,240.00 No. 57 Aggregate $127.00 C.Y.

$140.00 $6,440.00 No. 8 Aggregate $46.00 C.Y.

$500.00 $21,000.00 Observation Well $42.00 Each

$35.00 $94,220.00 Segmental Retaining Wall $2,692.00 S.F.

$2,250.00 $51,750.00 Basin Inlet Floor $23.00 Each

$5,000.00 $10,000.00 GI Monitoring Station Manhole Allowance $2.00 Each

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 PLANTING

$49.00 $196.00 Golden St. John`s Wort, #3 Cont. $4.00 Each

$49.00 $441.00 Little Henry Dwarf Sweetspire, #3 Cont. $9.00 Each

$52.00 $468.00 Green Mound Alpine Currant, #3 Cont. $9.00 Each

$30.00 $480.00 Karl Foerster Feather Reed Grass, #2 Cont. $16.00 Each

$30.00 $1,770.00 Ice Dance Japanese Sedge, #2 Cont. $59.00 Each

$30.00 $1,590.00 Northern Sea Oats, #2 Cont. $53.00 Each

$30.00 $570.00 Heavy Metal Switch Grass, #2 Cont. $19.00 Each

$30.00 $2,040.00 Dwarf Fountain Grass, #2 Cont. $68.00 Each

$30.00 $2,940.00 Prairie Dropseed, #2 Cont. $98.00 Each

$30.00 $1,080.00 Variegated Sweet Flag, #2 Cont. $36.00 Each

$30.00 $2,160.00 Blue Star Amsonia, #2 Cont. $72.00 Each

$30.00 $1,980.00 Butterfly Milkweed, #2 Cont. $66.00 Each

$30.00 $1,080.00 Purple Dome New England Aster, #2 Cont. $36.00 Each



$30.00 $540.00 Lady Fern, #2 Cont. $18.00 Each

$30.00 $2,340.00

Kim`s Knee High Purple Coneflower, #2 

Cont. $78.00 Each

$30.00 $1,530.00 Blue Mistflower, #2 Cont. $51.00 Each

$30.00 $360.00 Max Frei Geranium, #2 Cont. $12.00 Each

$30.00 $1,530.00 Happy Returns Daylily, #2 Cont. $51.00 Each

$30.00 $960.00 Blue Cadet Hosta, #2 Cont. $32.00 Each

$30.00 $1,560.00 Blue Flag, #2 Cont. $52.00 Each

$30.00 $1,110.00 Blazing Star, #2 Cont. $37.00 Each

$30.00 $990.00 Great Blue Lobelia, #2 Cont. $33.00 Each

$30.00 $3,810.00 Black-eyed Susan, #2 Cont. $127.00 Each

$30.00 $2,130.00 Autumn Joy Sedum, #2 Cont. $71.00 Each

$30.00 $1,650.00 Solar Cascade Goldenrod, #2 Cont. $55.00 Each

$18,000.00 $18,000.00 Landscape Watering $1.00 L.S.

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL

$35,000.00 $35,000.00 Temporary Sediment and Erosion Controls $1.00 L.S.

$25.00 $25.00 Water $1.00 Mgal

$250.00 $125.00 Calcium Chloride $0.50 Ton

$55.00 $9,515.00 Topsoil, Furnished and Placed $173.00 C.Y.

$20.00 $1,000.00 Seeding and Mulching $50.00 S.Y.

$26.00 $39,520.00 Sodding, Unstaked $1,520.00 S.Y.

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 TRAFFIC

$60,000.00 $60,000.00 Maintenance of Traffic, As Per Plan $1.00 L.S.

$105.00 $3,570.00 Reboundable Traffic Post $34.00 Each

$12.00 $10,368.00 Ground Mounted Support, No. 2 Post $864.00 Ft.

$20.00 $2,520.00 Sign, Flat Sheet $126.00 S.F.

$35.00 $350.00

Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and 

Disposal $10.00 Each

$75.00 $375.00

Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and 

Reerection $5.00 Each

$8,400.00 $84.00 Center Line, 5" $0.01 Mile
$4,500.00 $225.00 Edge Line, 5" $0.05 Mile

$1,402,238.25SUBTOTAL 



$280,447.65

TOTAL $1,682,685.90

Bond Amount 10.0%

Proposal Bond Amount 

Required
$168,268.59 

Contract Compliance 

No.
31-4351261

Vendor # 006043

Non-Collusion 

Affidavit Completed? Yes

Local Vendor? Y/N Yes

Addendum 

Acknowledgement 

Completed?

Yes

Proposal Affidavit 

Completed? 
Yes

CONTINGENCY (20%)



Unit Price 

Labor ($)

Labor and 

Materials ($)

Total Labor and 

Materials ($) TOTAL COST ($)

$0.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

$0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

$0.00 $5.80 $5.80 $591.60

$0.00 $7.30 $7.30 $4,358.10

$0.00 $7.00 $7.00 $5,103.00

$0.00 $19.00 $19.00 $4,370.00

$0.00 $12.50 $12.50 $22,812.50

$150.00 $247.00 $397.00 $18,659.00

$150.00 $350.00 $500.00 $188,000.00

$2.00 $3.20 $5.20 $951.60

$140.00 $307.00 $447.00 $34,419.00

$3.00 $9.00 $12.00 $1,224.00

$10.00 $49.00 $59.00 $30,031.00

$10.00 $55.00 $65.00 $8,775.00

$10.00 $64.00 $74.00 $39,664.00

$10.00 $37.00 $47.00 $21,403.80

$10.00 $37.00 $47.00 $18,048.00

$0.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

$0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

$2,000.00 $23,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$60.00 $195.00 $255.00 $13,515.00

FACEMYER COMPANY

CIP: 650870-100002A



$950.00 $1,620.00 $2,570.00 $7,710.00

$500.00 $3,360.00 $3,860.00 $27,020.00

$500.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $50,000.00

$75.00 $311.00 $386.00 $20,072.00

$25.00 $152.00 $177.00 $3,540.00

$5,000.00 $16,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00

$2,000.00 $3,210.00 $5,210.00 $10,420.00

$200.00 $1,290.00 $1,490.00 $2,980.00

$350.00 $453.00 $803.00 $803.00

$280.00 $1,840.00 $2,120.00 $40,280.00

$280.00 $720.00 $1,000.00 $20,000.00

$0.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$5.00 $24.50 $29.50 $354.00

$1,100.00 $3,600.00 $4,700.00 $136,300.00

$800.00 $1,870.00 $2,670.00 $2,670.00

$700.00 $2,850.00 $3,550.00 $14,200.00

$2.00 $29.00 $31.00 $16,709.00

$15.00 $43.00 $58.00 $7,830.00

$25.00 $34.50 $59.50 $52,776.50

$35.00 $68.00 $103.00 $4,635.00

$50.00 $89.00 $139.00 $233,798.00

$0.00 $77.50 $77.50 $3,875.00

$30.00 $20.00 $50.00 $2,500.00



$100.00 $300.00 $400.00 $34,400.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$1.00 $2.80 $3.80 $216.60

$0.00 $82.50 $82.50 $38,857.50

$1.80 $1.20 $3.00 $18,492.00

$1.00 $5.00 $6.00 $5,712.00

$3.50 $3.20 $6.70 $1,775.50

$0.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00

$45.00 $56.00 $101.00 $808.00

$32.00 $43.50 $75.50 $9,588.50

$32.00 $44.50 $76.50 $3,519.00

$200.00 $290.00 $490.00 $20,580.00

$20.00 $44.00 $64.00 $172,288.00

$70.00 $246.00 $316.00 $7,268.00

$0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$25.00 $16.50 $41.50 $166.00

$25.00 $16.50 $41.50 $373.50

$25.00 $16.50 $41.50 $373.50

$12.00 $12.00 $24.00 $384.00

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $1,386.50

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $1,245.50

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $446.50

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $1,598.00

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $2,303.00

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $846.00

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $1,692.00

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $1,551.00

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $846.00



$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $423.00

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $1,833.00

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $1,198.50

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $282.00

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $1,198.50

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $752.00

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $1,222.00

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $869.50

$12.00 $12.00 $24.00 $792.00

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $2,984.50

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $1,668.50

$12.00 $11.50 $23.50 $1,292.50

$800.00 $24,200.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$1,800.00 $4,760.00 $6,560.00 $6,560.00

$10.00 $173.00 $183.00 $183.00

$150.00 $3,850.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00

$30.00 $25.50 $55.50 $9,601.50

$0.50 $3.10 $3.60 $180.00

$5.00 $4.40 $9.40 $14,288.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

$50.00 $70.00 $120.00 $4,080.00

$6.00 $6.00 $12.00 $10,368.00

$10.00 $12.50 $22.50 $2,835.00

$0.00 $35.50 $35.50 $355.00

$0.00 $70.50 $70.50 $352.50

$10,000.00 $30,800.00 $40,800.00 $408.00
$7,500.00 $13,700.00 $21,200.00 $1,060.00

$1,824,401.70SUBTOTAL 



$364,880.34

TOTAL $2,189,282.04

Bond Amount 10.0%

Proposal Bond Amount 

Required
$218,928.20 

Contract Compliance 

No.
31-1757841

Vendor # 005926

Non-Collusion 

Affidavit Completed? Yes

Local Vendor? Y/N No

Addendum 

Acknowledgement 

Completed?

Yes

Proposal Affidavit 

Completed? 
Yes

FACEMEYER NOT 

PREQUALIFIED

CONTINGENCY (20%)


